LAKE FRANCES OWNERS, INC.

2023 ANNUAL SHAREHOLDER MEMBERSHIP REMINDER 01/17/2023

Good afternoon.

A friendly reminder if you have not paid your 2023 Lake Frances Membership. Membership is \$50.00 for Lake Frances lake front property owners. Membership is \$15.00 for Lawton Bluff residents not on the lake. You may download Lake Frances membership applications via https://lakefrances.org/membership or complete the form below. We continue to update our shareholder email list to reduce paper costs so send an updated email address with your payment.

2022 notes:

- 1. We stocked 1500 Blue Tilapia in Lake Frances. Costs was \$1,575.
- 2. We spent \$910 in Lake consultant fees.
- 3. Your paid membership helps us with the cost of fish restocking, lake biologist consultant fees, insurance, taxes, web site maintenance, and other lake management projects.
- 4. It is imperative we continue to practice catch and release of all fish caught in Lake Frances.

We appreciate your support in preserving Lake Frances as a healthy ecosystem. Please visit http://lakefrances.org/ for more information about Lake Frances.

Return form below		
Annual Lake Frances Association Dues		
Name (print)	Phone	_
Address	Amount Enclosed	
Email		
[] I enclose my check for \$50.00 as a Lake [] I enclose my check for \$15.00 as a White [] This is the first time paying dues.		

Mail to: Lake Frances Owners, 1007 Travers Drive, Charleston, SC 29412